CALLS FOR SERVICE
KENT FIRE CALLS
BRIMFIELD FIRE CALLS
ARRESTS, TOTAL
JUVENILE ARRESTS
O.V.l. ARRESTS
TRAFFIC CITATIONS
PARKING TICKETS

ACCIDENT REPORTS
Property Damage
Injury
Private Property
Hit-Skip
OVI Related
Pedestrians
Fatals

U.C.R. STATISTICS
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

CRIME CLEARANCES
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude

Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2026
JANUARY JANUARY
2025 2026
1362 1469
503 550
162 166
116 106
16 9
5 10
114 127
670 342
78 63
49 39
7 6
17 10
4 7
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
23 28
2 7
21 21
1 4
14 19
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
40 51
0 0
0 0
0 0
29 23
2 4
27 19
0 3
4 4
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
35 30

TOTAL
2025

1362
503
162
116

16
5

114

670
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TOTAL
2026

1469
550
166
106

9
10

127

342
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