

**KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT
JANUARY 2026**

	JANUARY 2025	JANUARY 2026	TOTAL 2025	TOTAL 2026
CALLS FOR SERVICE	1362	1469	1362	1469
KENT FIRE CALLS	503	550	503	550
BRIMFIELD FIRE CALLS	162	166	162	166
ARRESTS, TOTAL	116	106	116	106
JUVENILE ARRESTS	16	9	16	9
O.V.I. ARRESTS	5	10	5	10
TRAFFIC CITATIONS	114	127	114	127
PARKING TICKETS	670	342	670	342
ACCIDENT REPORTS	78	63	78	63
Property Damage	49	39	49	39
Injury	7	6	7	6
Private Property	17	10	17	10
Hit-Skip	4	7	4	7
OVI Related	1	1	1	1
Pedestrians	0	0	0	0
Fatals	0	0	0	0
U.C.R. STATISTICS				
Homicide	0	0	0	0
Rape	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0
Assault Total	23	28	23	28
Serious	2	7	2	7
Simple	21	21	21	21
Burglary	1	4	1	4
Larceny	14	19	14	19
Auto Theft	2	0	2	0
Arson	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking:Servitude	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	40	51	40	51
CRIME CLEARANCES				
Homicide	0	0	0	0
Rape	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0
Assault Total	29	23	29	23
Serious	2	4	2	4
Simple	27	19	27	19
Burglary	0	3	0	3
Larceny	4	4	4	4
Auto Theft	2	0	2	0
Arson	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking:Servitude	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	35	30	35	30